Input Specifications
Input current at no load		  ±12 & ±15 VDC models, 24 V:	 30 mA typ.
(nominal input)		  other models, 24 V:	 100 mA typ.
		  ±12 & ±15 V models, 48 V:	 15 mA typ.
		  other models, 48 V: 	 55 mA typ.
Input current at full load		  3.3 VDC model, 24 V:	 1250 mA typ.
		  other models, 24 V:	 1500 mA typ.

converters with heatsink already mounted.
Please contact us for a relative quotation.
Order code:	 TEN-HS1
	 (cont.: heat-sink, thermal pad, 2 clamps)
Material:	 Aluminum
Finish: 	 Anodic treatment (black)
Weight: 	 17g (0.60oz) without converter
Thermal impedance after assembling:  10 K/W
Heat-Sink (Option)
Triple output
models
Physical Specifications
Casing material			   copper, nickel plated
Baseplate material			   none conductive FR4
Potting material			   epoxy (UL 94V-0 -rated)
Weight			   31 g (1.1oz)
Soldering temperature 			   265°C / 10 s max.
Environmental compliance	 – Reach		  www.tracopower.com/info/reach-declaration.pdf
	 – RoHS		  RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TRACO Power:
  TEN 30-2412WIN  TEN 30-2432WIN  TEN 30-2411WIN  TEN 30-4822WIN  TEN 30-4812WIN  TEN 30-2423WIN
TEN 30-2410WIN  TEN 30-2431WIN  TEN 30-4833WIN  TEN 30-2409WIN  TEN 30-4807WIN  TEN 30-2433WIN  TEN
30-4809WIN  TEN 30-4832WIN  TEN 30-4831WIN  TEN 30-2407WIN  TEN 30-2434WIN  TEN 30-4823WIN  TEN 30-
4821WIN  TEN 30-4834WIN  TEN 30-2413WIN  TEN 30-4810WIN  TEN 30-2422WIN  TEN 30-2421WIN  TEN 30-
4811WIN  TEN 30-4813WIN